
Page 1 of 4 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-069/239 Date: 08.12.2020 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 4:00 

PM, 10 December, 2020. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by 

UPMSCL. 

S.No 
Name of 
the bidder 

Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible items 

Observation Related to Item 

1 Cipla Ltd 

- Bid document not 
notarized 
- Format – VII not as per 
tender 

D130010 
D340016 
D130006 
D340023 
D340025 
D340033 

- 

2 
Digital 
Vision 

- Non – conviction 

certificate is older than 6 

months 

- Annual turnover and 

financial statement for FY 

2019 – 20 provisional 

report not submitted 

- UTR number for EMD 

and tender fees not 

provided 

- Format – XI not as per 

tender 

- Formats are not 

notarized 

- 

D340017 
D280021 
D280018 
D340018 
D340020 
D340026 
D340027 
D340028 
D170004 
D340031 
- Non – conviction certificate is older than 
6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 

not provided 

3 
Fertin India 
Private 
Limited 

- Committed quantity is 
not as per monthly 
requirement 
- Product permission 
certificate not submitted 
- firm has not submitted 
financial statement report 
for last three year 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
- Bid document not 
notarized 

- 

D340015 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 
- Product permission certificate not 
submitted 
- firm has not submitted financial statement 
report for last three year 
- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 

4 

Gelnova 
Laboratorie
s India Pvt 
Ltd 

- Committed quantity is 
not as per monthly 
requirement 
- Format – VII & XI not as 

per tender 

- 
D340015 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 



Page 2 of 4 
 

S.No 
Name of 
the bidder 

Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible items 

Observation Related to Item 

- Bid document not 
notarized 

5 

Johnson 
And 
Johnson 
Pvt. Ltd. 

- GMP & GLP certificate 
not submitted 
- Format – VII & XI not as 

per tender 

- 
D340014 
- GMP & GLP certificate not submitted 

6 

Medipol 
Pharmaceu
tical India 
Pvt Ltd 

- Firm has been 
blacklisted under order 
vide PGI/Drugs& 
Dressing/2019/ 
procd&d000080 dated 
25.01.2019 by Post 
graduate Institute of 
Medical Education and 
Research (PGIMER), 
Chandigarh 

- - 

7 
Micron 
Pharmaceu
ticals 

- UTR number for EMD 

and tender fees not 

provided 

- Format – VII & XI not as 

per tender 

- 

D280018 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 

not provided 

D340023 
D340027 
D280021 
D170004 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 

not provided 

8 

Midascare 
Pharmaceu
ticals Pvt 
Ltd 

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
- Formats are not 

notarized 

- 

D130010 
D340016 
D130006 
D340033 
- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 

9 Oxalis Labs 

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
- Manufacturing License 
is issued to manufacture 
drug for other firm 

- 

D130006 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 
D340033 
- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 

10 
Psychotropi
cs India 
Limited 

- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – XI not as per 

tender 

- Bid document not 
notarized 
 

- 

D340018 
- 60 days production capacity certificate 
not submitted 
D280018 
D340027 
D340028 
D280021 
D340031 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 
- 60 days production capacity certificate 



Page 3 of 4 
 

S.No 
Name of 
the bidder 

Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible items 

Observation Related to Item 

not submitted 

11 
Ridely Life 
Science Pvt 
Ltd 

- Non – conviction 

certificate is older than 6 

months 

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

- 

D040050 
D030006 
D340018 
D340019 
D340020 
D340017 
D280018 
D340027 
D340012 
D340028 
D280021 
D340029 
D340030 
D340031 
- Non – conviction certificate is older than 

6 months 

- Annual turnover and financial statement 
for FY 2019 – 20 provisional report not 
submitted 

12 
Sandoz 
Private 
Limited 

- GLP certificate not 
submitted 
- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Formats are not 
notarized 

- 

D340021 
D340022 
D340024 
- GLP certificate not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate 
not submitted 

13 

Serdia 
Pharmaceu
ticals India 
Pvt Ltd 

- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – VII & XI not as 

per tender 

- 
D340030 
- 60 days production capacity certificate 
not submitted 

14 

Shine 
Pharmaceu
ticals 
Limited 

- Non – conviction 

certificate is older than 6 

months 

- firm has not submitted 
financial statement report 
for last three year 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
- Formats are not 

notarized 

- 

D280018 
D340018 
D340020 
D340027 
- Non – conviction certificate is older than 

6 months 

- Annual turnover and financial statement 

for FY 2019 – 20 report not submitted 

D340017 
D280021 
- 3 year market standing certificate is not 
submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older than 

6 months 

- Annual turnover and financial statement 

for FY 2019 – 20 report not submitted 

15 
Tulbros 
Formulation
s 

- GLP certificate not 
submitted 
- Manufacturing License 
is issued to manufacture 
drug for other firm 
- 3 year market standing 

- 

D280021 
D280018 
D340020 
D340026 
D340027 
D340028 



Page 4 of 4 
 

S.No 
Name of 
the bidder 

Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible items 

Observation Related to Item 

certificate not issued from 
competent authority 
- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – IX not 
submitted 
- Bid document not 
notarized 

D340031 
- GLP certificate not submitted 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
issued from competent authority 
- 60 days production capacity certificate 
not submitted 
- Format – IX not submitted 

16 
Unicure 
India Ltd 

- Format – VII & XI not as 

per tender 

D340009 
D340010 
D340011 
D030006 
D340018 
D340019 
D340020 
D340017 
D280018 
D340027 
D340012 
D340028 
D280021 
D170004 
D340031 

 

17 
Unimarck 
Healthcare 
Limited 

- 

D340020 
D340017 
D340026 
D280018 

D340028 
D280021 
- Committed quantity is not as per monthly 
requirement 

 

Note: Documents should be notarized as per tender clause – 5, section – II, Tender process, 

requirement of cover – A. 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


